
2023-2024 Dartmouth College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-19   Conf: 1-13   Home: 4-9   Away: 3-10   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Meyer, Clare 26-26 630 24.2 92-227 .405 0-0 .000 29-46 .630 32 96 128 4.9 32 0 29 67 22 10 213 8.2
15 Page, Victoria 25-25 819 32.8 74-211 .351 23-98 .235 31-40 .775 15 64 79 3.2 48 1 39 63 4 22 202 8.1
05 Curtis, Mia 26-26 780 30.0 62-211 .294 31-106 .292 24-35 .686 7 46 53 2.0 37 0 45 65 3 23 179 6.9
01 Minicozzi, Nina 26-26 763 29.3 66-171 .386 33-95 .347 12-17 .706 30 75 105 4.0 32 0 60 64 0 20 177 6.8
14 Ariik, Doreen 17-16 551 32.4 53-142 .373 0-0 .000 10-19 .526 51 100 151 8.9 24 0 26 30 29 10 116 6.8
04 MacDonald, Cate 26-0 398 15.3 39-110 .355 0-6 .000 32-43 .744 28 52 80 3.1 35 0 16 31 3 13 110 4.2
03 Boyd, Mekkena 25-4 455 18.2 30-89 .337 19-50 .380 19-26 .731 6 47 53 2.1 19 0 16 26 0 18 98 3.9
12 Washburn, Carrington 22-6 301 13.7 22-57 .386 15-42 .357 11-17 .647 6 53 59 2.7 29 0 12 17 3 5 70 3.2
10 Lawlor, Olivia 13-0 84 6.5 8-23 .348 1-3 .333 6-11 .545 6 7 13 1.0 7 0 1 5 1 1 23 1.8
21 Banovic, Lucija 6-0 39 6.5 5-17 .294 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 3 4 7 1.2 3 0 1 3 0 2 10 1.7
02 Tate, Meena 13-0 110 8.5 8-30 .267 3-12 .250 1-2 .500 3 5 8 0.6 4 0 5 5 0 8 20 1.5
11 Foltz, Camryn 20-1 82 4.1 6-19 .316 3-14 .214 3-4 .750 2 3 5 0.3 3 0 5 2 0 4 18 0.9
22 Carson, Sierra 13-0 56 4.3 5-15 .333 1-7 .143 1-1 1.000 4 2 6 0.5 2 0 5 9 0 2 12 0.9
24 Stuart, Leiya 21-0 107 5.1 5-13 .385 1-5 .200 1-2 .500 2 7 9 0.4 3 0 8 5 1 5 12 0.6
20 Hollawell, Brooke 5-0 25 5.0 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 0.6 2 0 2 2 0 1 1 0.2
Total 26 5200 200.0 475-1338 .355 130-443 .293 181-265 .683 229 630 859 33.0 280 1 270 414 66 144 1261 48.50
Opponents 26 5200 200.0 608-1513 .402 159-489 .325 144-217 .664 298 653 951 36.6 352 4 345 325 61 195 1519 58.42

Team Statistics Dart OPP
SCORING 1261 1519
    Points Per Game 48.5 58.4
    Scoring Margin -9.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 475-1338 608-1513
    Field Goal Pct .355 .402
3 POINT FG-ATT 130-443 159-489
    3PT FG Pct .293 .325
    3PT Made Per Game 5.0 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 181-265 144-217
    FT Pct .683 .664
    FT Made Per Game 7.0 5.5
REBOUNDS 859 951
    Rebounds Per Game 33.0 36.6
    Rebounds Margin -3.6 –
ASSISTS 270 345
    Assists Per Game 10.4 13.3
TURNOVERS 414 325
    Turnovers Per Game 15.9 12.5
    Turnovers Margin -3.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.1
STEALS 144 195
    Steals Per Game 5.5 7.5
BLOCKS 66 61
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 2.3
ATTENDANCE 7,348 8,662
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-565 13-666
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Dartmouth 307 297 315 342 1261
Opponents 380 399 414 326 1519

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 at Bryant L 52-70 562
11/12/23 SIENA L 49-56 453
11/14/23 KEENE ST. W 65-41 363
11/26/23 at New Hampshire W 43-40 343
11/30/23 at Vermont L 32-58 601
12/04/23 UC RIVERSIDE L 38-57 305
12/08/23 NAVY W 65-52 459
12/10/23 at Merrimack W 49-45 754
12/12/23 at UAlbany L 57-68 792
12/14/23 at UMass Lowell W 58-52 316
12/21/23 LAFAYETTE L 55-57 951

* 01/06/24 BROWN L 39-65 513
01/07/24 VTSU LYNDON W 77-35 550

* 01/13/24 PENN L 39-53 694
* 01/15/24 PRINCETON L 40-63 505
* 01/20/24 at Yale L 46-48 0
* 01/27/24 at Brown L 31-35 497
* 02/02/24 at Cornell L 47-61 273
* 02/03/24 at Columbia L 52-71 1,707
* 02/10/24 HARVARD L 50-68 663
* 02/16/24 COLUMBIA L 56-80 594
* 02/17/24 CORNELL W 48-44 660
* 02/24/24 YALE L 42-78 638
* 03/01/24 at Penn L 41-79 768
* 03/02/24 at Princeton L 42-68 1,510
* 03/05/24 at Harvard L 48-75 539

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Dartmouth College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 1-13   Home: 1-6   Away: 0-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Meyer, Clare 14-14 396 28.3 59-171 .345 0-0 .000 23-32 .719 16 59 75 5.4 22 0 11 46 14 5 141 10.1
05 Curtis, Mia 14-14 469 33.5 36-122 .295 21-62 .339 16-21 .762 4 26 30 2.1 19 0 31 39 3 18 109 7.8
15 Page, Victoria 13-13 413 31.8 32-96 .333 9-46 .196 15-20 .750 3 28 31 2.4 27 1 15 35 4 8 88 6.8
01 Minicozzi, Nina 14-14 383 27.4 29-77 .377 18-54 .333 5-8 .625 11 30 41 2.9 15 0 25 37 0 6 81 5.8
04 MacDonald, Cate 14-0 202 14.4 20-48 .417 0-0 .000 17-20 .850 9 31 40 2.9 24 0 8 8 1 2 57 4.1
03 Boyd, Mekkena 14-4 288 20.6 16-54 .296 9-28 .321 8-12 .667 5 36 41 2.9 13 0 12 16 0 10 49 3.5
12 Washburn, Carrington 12-6 224 18.7 12-34 .353 9-26 .346 7-12 .583 6 37 43 3.6 21 0 9 11 1 3 40 3.3
14 Ariik, Doreen 6-5 189 31.5 8-35 .229 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 10 27 37 6.2 10 0 12 8 10 4 19 3.2
21 Banovic, Lucija 1-0 5 5.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 2.0
10 Lawlor, Olivia 9-0 54 6.0 4-12 .333 0-0 .000 6-11 .545 5 6 11 1.2 4 0 1 4 0 0 14 1.6
02 Tate, Meena 11-0 78 7.1 5-19 .263 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 1 4 5 0.5 3 0 2 5 0 6 11 1.0
11 Foltz, Camryn 11-0 38 3.5 2-7 .286 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 0 1 1 0.1 1 0 0 1 0 0 6 0.5
24 Stuart, Leiya 10-0 44 4.4 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 0 2 2 0.2 1 0 3 2 0 5 4 0.4
22 Carson, Sierra 5-0 12 2.4 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.4 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0.0
20 Hollawell, Brooke 2-0 5 2.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 14 2800 200.0 226-679 .333 68-225 .302 101-143 .706 87 329 416 29.7 160 1 131 227 33 68 621 44.36
Opponents 14 2800 200.0 360-855 .421 81-268 .302 87-127 .685 176 377 553 39.5 193 0 202 148 35 110 888 63.43

Team Statistics Dart OPP
SCORING 621 888
    Points Per Game 44.4 63.4
    Scoring Margin -19.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 226-679 360-855
    Field Goal Pct .333 .421
3 POINT FG-ATT 68-225 81-268
    3PT FG Pct .302 .302
    3PT Made Per Game 4.9 5.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 101-143 87-127
    FT Pct .706 .685
    FT Made Per Game 7.2 6.2
REBOUNDS 416 553
    Rebounds Per Game 29.7 39.5
    Rebounds Margin -9.8 –
ASSISTS 131 202
    Assists Per Game 9.4 14.4
TURNOVERS 227 148
    Turnovers Per Game 16.2 10.6
    Turnovers Margin -5.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 1.4
STEALS 68 110
    Steals Per Game 4.9 7.9
BLOCKS 33 35
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 2.5
ATTENDANCE 4,267 5,294
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-610 7-756
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Dartmouth 157 144 159 161 621
Opponents 226 224 244 194 888

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/06/24 BROWN L 39-65 513
01/13/24 PENN L 39-53 694
01/15/24 PRINCETON L 40-63 505
01/20/24 at  Yale L 46-48 0
01/27/24 at  Brown L 31-35 497
02/02/24 at  Cornell L 47-61 273
02/03/24 at  Columbia L 52-71 1707
02/10/24 HARVARD L 50-68 663
02/16/24 COLUMBIA L 56-80 594
02/17/24 CORNELL W 48-44 660
02/24/24 YALE L 42-78 638
03/01/24 at  Penn L 41-79 768
03/02/24 at  Princeton L 42-68 1510
03/05/24 at  Harvard L 48-75 539


